Difference between Belt Axis and Screw Axis
Screw
Belt
Speed
Convenience
Accuracy Protection
10
9

www.automationware.it or send your request to
info@automationware.it)
Order example
ML-45-12-1200-FC-22
ML45 Mono Guide Unit with long carriage, 1200mm
stroke, traction shaft with bore for 22mm - shrink disk.
ML-80-11-500-BC-A
ML80 Mono Guide Unit with short carriage, 500mm
stroke, traction shaft for clamping bushes on the “A” side.
ML 45 12 1200 FC F A A 12
Spindle diameter
Spindle exit side A or B
Motion-input side A or B
Bore diameter
Configuration traction shaft Fc = Shrink disk bore
Bc = Clamping bushes
FCH = Keyhole
M = Motor shaft
Total stroke mm (instrumental + security)
Type (Nr. Guides and slides)
Axes size
Unit model
AW Linear Axes System
Automationware
20 www.automationwareusa.com
Notes
AW Linear Axes System
Automationware
21www.automationwareusa.com
3
46
5
8
1
7
2
ACCESSORIES BELT AXES
POSITION DESCRIPTION
1 Direct transmission mounting kit
2 Parallel Transmission mounting kit
3 Clamping bushes / Shrink disk
4 Fixing bracket clamps Kit
5 Hall-effect sensor
6 Inductive sensor
7 Mechanic sensor
8 Channel fixing bolts
Accessories
AW Linear Axes System
Automationware
22 www.automationwareusa.com
3
5
4 7
6
2
1
ACCESSORIES SCREW AXES
POSITION DESCRIPTION
1 Direct transmission mounting kit
2 Geared transmission mounting kit
3 Fixing bracket clamps Kit
4 Hall-effect sensor
5 Inductive sensor
6 Mechanic sensor
7 Channel fixing bolts
Accessories
23www.automationwareusa.com